Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Sales 864,045   25,132   A 889,177$
Bulk Loading Station 2,532   (284)   A 2,248
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts -   -
Misc. Service Revenues -
Other Water Revenues 38,962   (26,060)   B 12,902

Total Operating Revenues 905,539   904,327$

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 169,324   33,951   C

(4,076)   D

(8,190)   E 191,009
Salaries and Wages - Officers 41,767   (33,951)   C

711   F 8,527
Employee Pensions and Benefits 23,432   3,971   G 27,403
Purchased Water 372,328   18,830   H

(31,527)   I 359,631
Purchased Power 20,560   (1,657)   I 18,903
Materials and Supplies 101,047   (19,110)   E 81,937
Contractual Services 6,450   6,450
Rental of Equipment 2,350   2,350
Transportation Expenses -   -
Insurance - Other 22,265   22,265
Bad Debt -   -
Miscellaneous Expenses 73,995   73,995

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 833,518   792,470$
Depreciation Expense 133,792   21,520   J 155,312
Taxes Other Than Income 44,008   (25,581)   K

(312)   D 18,115
Total Operating Expenses 1,011,318   965,896$
Net Utility Operating Income (105,779)   (61,569)

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 965,896$
   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments L 83,120

Additional Working Capital M 16,624
Total Revenue Requirement 1,065,640$
   Less: Other Operating Revenue (12,902)

Interest Income (191)
Revenue Required From Water Sales 1,052,547$

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates 891,425